### **Bucharest**

Digi Communications N.V.

### announces

# The launch by RCS & RDS S.A., Digi Communication N.V.'s subsidiary in Romania, of the Digi Mobil 5G Smart service

27 June 2019

We would like to inform the market and our investors that today, 27 June 2019, the Company's Romanian subsidiary, RCS & RDS S.A. ("RCS&RDS") launches Digi Mobil 5G Smart – a new commercial service, which will be provided through the entity's first 5G stations. The launch marks also the start of RCS&RDS process for developing its future 5G network. The launch will take place in the context of a marketing event which will be held in Bucharest's Old City Center, with members of the press and representatives from public authorities present.

Following the launch of this service, the customers of RCS&RDS Digi Mobil services will have access to 5G speeds and low latency services, provided via RCS&RDS first 5G base stations. In the following weeks, in addition to the 5G base stations active in Bucharest, RCS&RDS will launch the service in another five locations in Romania: Constanța and Mamaia, Oradea, Cluj-Napoca and Iași. In September, the launch of the service is scheduled to take place in Sinaia, Bușteni, Predeal, Brașov, Poiana Brașov, Timișoara, Craiova and Sibiu.

The contemplated development of the 5G network will be gradual (as will be the investments planned for such development) and will be in line with the market interest shown in connection with this new technology.

For details regarding the reports, please access the official websites designated of Digi: <a href="https://www.digi-communications.ro">www.digi-communications.ro</a> (Investor Relations Section).

## **About Digi Communications N.V.**

Digi is the parent holding company of RCS&RDS, a leading provider of pay TV and telecommunications services in Romania and Hungary. In addition, RCS&RDS provides mobile services as an MVNO to the large Romanian communities living in Spain and Italy.

#### **Contacts**

For Digi Communications N.V. Serghei Bulgac Phone no: +4031 400 4444

ipo.relations@digi-communications.ro

https://news.europawire.eu/digi-communications-n-v-announces-the-launch-by-rcs-rds-s-a-its-subsidiary-in-romania-of-the-digi-mobil-5g-smart-service-1204626274/eu-press-release/2019/06/27/